Name of Manufacturer:
Abacus
ABACUS LIGHTING LIMITED
Sutton - in - Ashfield, Nottinghamshire.
NG17 5FT ENGLAND
Tel: (+44) 01623 511111 Fax: (+44) 01623 552133
DATA SHEET No.
Page

(Kg)
Maximum windage area (sq.m)
For Rationalized Wind Loading Factors
Grade Des'gn
Strength
Nisq.mm
Fixing
Angle
Diameter
(mm)
Length
(mm)
0.5 BKT-05/S S275 275 AS REQUIRED 10 0.53 0.474
--
0.421 0.307
0.75 BKT-075/S S275 275 AS REQUIRED 10 0.486 0.434 0.384 0.277
1 BKT-10/S S275 275 AS REQUIRED 10 0.477 0.397 0.35 0.249
1.25 BKT-125/S S275 275 AS REQUIRED 10 0.395 0.353 0.314 0.224
1.5 BKT-15/S S275 275 AS REQUIRED 10 0.348 0.31 0.275 0.198
EDouble Arm Bracket Column
Lantern Lever Arm (mm)
Due to Wt. Due to Wind
of Lantern on Lantern

-
Design
SI:rength
Nisq.mm
Fixing
Angle
Diameter
(mm)
Length
(mm)
0.5 BKT-05/D S275
-
275
-
AS REQUIRED 10 0.298 0.265 0.233 0.166
0.75 BKT-075/D S275 275 AS REQUIRED 10 0.281 0.249 0.218 0.151
1 BKT-10/D S275 275 AS REQUIRED 10 0.265 0.233 0.202 0.136
1.25 BKT-125/D S275 275 AS REQUIRED 10 0.249 0.217 0.186 0.121
1.5
-
BKT-15/D S275 275 AS REQUIRED 10 0.233 0.201 0.171 0.106
[ART D